

BID ABSTRACT: Project: 2020 PAVEMENT RESURFACING PROJECT Project#: 519000 Bid Opening Date & Time: 5/27/2020 @ 1:30pm				Engineer's Estimate (Includes construction contingency)		MCK Services, Inc.		O'Grady Paving, Inc.		Granite Rock Company		Teichert Construction		AVERAGE		HIGH		LOW	
Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price:	Extended Price:	Unit Price:	Extended Price:
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 123,625.00	\$ 123,625.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	Traffic Control Systems	1	LS	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 161,500.00	\$ 161,500.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
3	Remove Pavement Markers, Striping, & Markings	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Temporary Pavement Delineation	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	6' Wide Wedge Grind (2")	12,140	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 45,525.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 26,708.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,070.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 15,782.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 15,175.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 15,933.75	\$ 2.20	\$ 26,708.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,070.00
6	12' Wide Wedge Grind (2")	5,835	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 40,845.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 28,883.25	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,792.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,587.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,587.50	\$ 2.65	\$ 15,462.75	\$ 4.95	\$ 28,883.25	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,792.75
7	20' Wide Cold Planing at Overlay Conforms (2")	17,770	SF	\$ 0.80	\$ 14,216.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 12,439.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,885.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,885.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 26,655.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 14,216.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 26,655.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,885.00
8	2" Full Pavement Grind	214,400	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 107,200.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 98,624.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 75,040.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 96,480.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 64,320.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 83,616.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 98,624.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 64,320.00
9	Paving Micro-Milling	340,405	SF	\$ 0.25	\$ 85,101.25	\$ 0.29	\$ 98,717.45	\$ 0.25	\$ 85,101.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 85,101.25	\$ 0.15	\$ 51,060.75	\$ 0.24	\$ 79,995.18	\$ 0.29	\$ 98,717.45	\$ 0.15	\$ 51,060.75
10	Crack Seal (Revocable)	200,000	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 86,000.00
11	4" Full Depth AC Pavement Repair (Revocable)	6,410	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 76,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,460.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,460.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 51,280.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 48,075.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 44,068.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 51,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,460.00
12	6" Full Depth AC Pavement Repair (Revocable)	41,700	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 625,500.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 264,795.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 291,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 417,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 333,600.00	\$ 7.84	\$ 326,823.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 417,000.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 264,795.00
13	3" Cold-in-Place Recycling (CIR)	193,975	SF	\$ 1.72	\$ 333,637.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 252,167.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 329,757.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 290,962.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 290,962.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 290,962.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 329,757.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 252,167.50
14	Asphalt Concrete Overlay	7,715	TONS	\$ 125.00	\$ 964,375.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 790,787.50	\$ 114.00	\$ 879,510.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 779,215.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 925,800.00	\$ 109.38	\$ 843,828.13	\$ 120.00	\$ 925,800.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 779,215.00
15	Slurry Seal (Type II)	45,160	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 112,900.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 142,254.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 146,770.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 142,254.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 144,512.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 143,947.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 146,770.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 142,254.00
16	Type E Traffic Detection Loops	127	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 60,325.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 66,675.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 60,325.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 66,675.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50,800.00
17	Type E (Modified) Traffic Detection Loops	32	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00
18	Lower & Raise Valve Box & Cover	28	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00
19	Lower & Raise Manhole Frame & Cover	18	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 1,156.25	\$ 20,812.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
20	Lower & Raise Monument Box & Cover	13	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 12,766.00	\$ 845.50	\$ 10,991.50	\$ 982.00	\$ 12,766.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00
21	Raise Manhole Frame & Cover	17	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 14,365.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 16,796.00	\$ 783.25	\$ 13,315.25	\$ 988.00	\$ 16,796.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00
22	Raise Valve Box & Cover	27	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 27,675.00	\$ 656.25	\$ 17,718.75	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 27,675.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00
23	Raise Traffic Monument Box & Cover	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 2,492.00	\$ 711.50	\$ 1,423.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 2,492.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	8" Striping (White)	270	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 715.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 715.50	\$ 2.65	\$ 715.50	\$ 2.74	\$ 739.13	\$ 3.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 715.50
25	12" Striping - Limit Lines, Crosswalks (White & Yellow)	5,425	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 35,262.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 23,870.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 22,242.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 23,870.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,700.00
26	24" Striping - Crosswalks (Yellow)	315	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,598.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,520.00
27	Striping, Detail 9	16,470	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 12,352.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 9,882.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 10,705.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 9,882.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 9,882.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 10,087.88	\$ 0.65	\$ 10,705.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 9,882.00
28	Striping, Detail 21	700	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 770.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 717.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 770.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00
29	Striping, Detail 22	455	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 796.25	\$ 1.45	\$ 659.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 659.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 682.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 728.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 659.75
30	Striping, Detail 25	3,500	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 2,143.75	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,100.00
31	Striping, Detail 27B	35	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 61.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 0.63	\$ 21.88	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 17.50
32	Striping, Detail 29	500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 656.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00
33	Striping, Detail 32	445	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 578.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 667.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 578.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 578.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 600.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 667.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 578.50
34	Striping, Detail 37B	475	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 712.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 522.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 486.88	\$ 1.10	\$ 522.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 475.00
35	Striping, Detail 38	5,554	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 12,496.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,998.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,554.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,998.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,554.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,276.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,554.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,998.60
36	Striping, Detail 39	13,790	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,685.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 9,653.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 10,342.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 9,653.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 9,653.00	\$ 0.71	\$ 9,825.38	\$ 0.75	\$ 10,342.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 9,653.00
37	Striping, Detail 39A	3,135	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,918.75	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,037.75	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 1,920.19	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,037.75	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,881.00
38	Striping, Detail 41	135	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 67.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 67.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 67.50	\$ 0.63	\$ 84.38	\$ 1.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 67.50
39	Bike Lane Symbol with Person & Bike Lane Arrow	38	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 56.25	\$ 2,137.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,090.00
40	Markings & Legends (White & Yellow)	2,865	SF	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,757.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,325.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,757.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,325.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,325.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 14,683.13	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,757.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,325.00
41	Two-Way Blue Hydrant Reflectors	47	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,233.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,175.00
42	Preformed Green Thermoplastic Markings	5,755	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 115,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 63,305.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 69,060.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 63,305.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 63,305.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 64,743.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 69,060.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 63,305.00
43	Sign & Pole	8	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
44	Project Funding Sign Installation & Removal	4.00	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 712.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
45	Supplemental Work	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
				Bid Schedule Total: \$ 3,516,315.60		\$ 2,473,669.05		\$ 2,596,413.75		\$ 2,615,540.60		\$ 2,722,368.25							
				% Over Engineer's Estimate: -		-29.65%		-26.16%		-25.62%		-22.58%							
				% Over Low Bid: -		0.00%		4.96%		5.74%		10.05%							
Signed Proposal:		Yes		Signed Proposal:		Yes		Signed Proposal:		Yes		Signed Proposal:		Yes					
CA DIR #:		1000002375		CA DIR #:		1000003381		CA DIR #:		100000239		CA DIR #:		1000002575					
Bid Security:		Bid Bond		Bid Security:		Bid Bond		Bid Security:		Bid Bond		Bid Security:		Bid Bond					
Notarized Noncollusion:		Yes		Notarized Noncollusion:		Yes		Notarized Noncollusion:		Yes		Notarized Noncollusion:		Yes					
Signed Addenda #1-3:		Yes		Signed Addenda #1-3:		Yes		Signed Addenda #1-3:		Yes		Signed Addenda #1-3:		Yes					
Subcontractors:		Chrisp, Graham, JCC, St. Francis Electric		Subcontractors:		Chrisp, FMG, Graham, LIR		Subcontractors:		Chrisp, Graham, Johnson Construction, St. Francis Electric		Subcontractors:		Anrak, Chrisp, Graham, Graniterock					



CITY OF MORGAN HILL

SEALED BID OPENING LOG SHEET

Project: 2020 Pavement Resurfacing Project

Project Manager: Lynette Kong

Date: 05/27/2020

Time: 1:30 PM

MCK Services, Inc.

1 \$ 2,473,669.05

Graniterock

3 \$ 2,615,540.60

O'Grady Paving, Inc.

2 \$ 2,596,496.15

Teichert Construction

4 \$ 2,722,368.25

\_\_\_\_\_

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

Signed: Lynette Kong  
Lynette Kong